



Plainridge Racecourse

Dienstag, 17. Mai 2022



T	1	22:00	Race 1 1600 m	20.000
T	2	22:20	Race 2 1600 m	15.000
T	3	22:40	Race 3 1600 m	7.500
T	4	23:00	Race 4 1600 m	15.000
T	5	23:20	Race 5 1600 m	25.000
T	6	23:40	Race 6 1600 m	12.500
T	7	00:00	Race 7 1600 m	15.000
T	8	00:20	Race 8 1600 m	10.000
T	9	00:40	Race 9 1600 m	20.000
T	10	01:00	Race 10 1600 m	7.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Abuelita Hanover	4	Count To Three	2	Line Em Up	2	Put To Right	9	Sofer	6
Adashious Hanover	1	Cynosure	10	Mach Le More A	9	R U Machin Me	6	Soho Leviathan A	7
Ageless Grace	10	Dubious Claim	9	Mansome	9	Rightfully Mine	4	Star Island	6
Aintnohollabackgrl	3	Faithfuldawn	3	Mcnugget	2	Rock Diamonds N	5	Starznheaven	7
Always A Miki	5	Finnbar	6	Missplacedrock	8	Rollinlikethunder	5	Sweet Sally Sue	8
Amini	4	Franco Tristan N	7	Misty Memory N	3	Royaltywestho	1	Sweet Sue	8
Art Of Wiggling	3	Halleyslittlecomet	10	Mossdale Lottee N	4	Salt Life	9	Tam Major A	7
Beach Boutique	4	Hespoisedtopounce A	9	Party Queen	8	Sara Tancredi	3	The Charging Moa N	4
Belmont Major N	5	Hey Sweetie	10	Party Whip	7	Seafood Sweetheart	4	Too Much Sun	8
Betterb Chevron N	1	Hilaria	8	Patanjali N	3	Shanghai Bobby	6	Turnthefrownaround	1
Bettor Cat	6	Hudson Phil	9	Patrikthepiranha A	9	Shortys Girl	2	Twin B Jays	7
Bill Haley N	5	J Js Delivery	6	Peppermint Mocha	10	Siri Blue Chip	4	Vh Princess Brea	8
Captain Hill	6	Jb's Star Dancer	2	Points North	5	Skyway Victor	5	Waimac Attack N	7
Cbf Baroness	10	Kak's Rev It Up	2	Poocham Princess	10	Smile By The Beach	3	Weekend Getaway	10
Cbf Star Power	2	Kelseys For Real	3	Probert	1	So Amazing	1	Western Beachboy	7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Bruce Ranger	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10	Drew Monti	1,3,4,5,7,9	James Hardy	8,9,10
Jay Randall	1,2,4,5,6,7,9,10	John Nason	2	Kevin Switzer Jr	2,3,4,6,8,9,10
Luke Hanners	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10	Matthew Athearn	1,2,3,4,5,6,10	Michael Stevenson	8
Nicholas Graffam	3,6,7,8,9	Ron Cushing	5,6,7	Scott Renz	3
Shawn T Gray	1,3,4,5,7,8,9,10	W. Drew Campbell	2,4,6,7,8,9,10		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Amanda Kelley	5,7,9	Barrie Farrar	10	Brenda Provost	6,8	Bruce Mattison	9
Candace Brandstatter	4	Chris Lefebvre	2,10	Daniel Gill	4	David Crochere	2,10
Dustin Ingraham	8	Elisha Lafreniere	3,4,6,8,9,10	Gretchen Athearn	3,6	Heidi Gibbs	5,6,7
Irwin Rosenthal	2,6	Jackie Greene	9	Jaymes Mcassey	3,7,8	Jeff Lieberman	2
Jimmy Nickerson	1,3,5,7,9	John Nason	2	Jolene Andrews	8,9	Joseph Nelson	1,4,9
Joseph Skowyra	2	Lance Hudson	1,5	Mark Eaton	5	Matthew Medeiros	1,4,7
Melissa Beckwith	1,5,8,9	Michael Girouard	2,6	Michael Graffam	3	Nancy Longobardi	1,6
Nicholas Vamvilis	4	Paul Mc Hugh	3,6,10	Paul Vacca	10	Ralph Andersen	8
Randy Bickmore	7,8	Rob Harmon	4,7	Robert Marston	7	Scott Renz	3,10
Terrence Mc Gee	10	Terry Di Cicco	3				

T **1** **1600 m**
20.000
22:00

Race 1

Rennpreis: 20.000

FILLIES AND MARES WINNERS OVER \$10,000 LIFETIME ALLPOST POSITONS DRAWN

1600**1****Turnthefrownaround**

5j. rotbraun S (Roll With Joe - Knockout Pout)

Trainer: Joseph Nelson

Besitzer: Burke Racing Stable LLC, Fre

83.90ML: 45,0 **Luke Hanners****2****Probert**

5j. rotbraun S (Dali - Outlawcherishafool)

Trainer: Melissa Beckwith

Besitzer: Howard S Jacobs, W Orange,

72.60ML: 3,0 **Bruce Ranger****3****So Amazing**

4j. rotbraun S (So Surreal - Teddy Ballgirl)

Trainer: Nancy Longobardi

Besitzer: Nancy J Longobardi, Norfolk,

77.10ML: 7,0 **Jay Randall****4****Adashious Hanover**

4j. rotbraun S (Captaintreacherous - Arodasi)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Marc J Reynolds, Malta, NY; Ri

68.00ML: 35,0 **Drew Monti****5****Royaltywestho**

7j. rotbraun S (Westwardho Hanover - Lady K)

Trainer: Matthew Medeiros

Besitzer: Lester Gelardi Jr, Mahopac, N

77.10ML: 8,0 **Shawn T Gray****6****Betterb Chevron N**

9j. rotbraun S (Bettor's Delight - Waihemo Anvi)

Trainer: Lance Hudson

Besitzer: William A Hartt, Carmel, ME

68.00ML: 55,0 **Matthew Athearn****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
2
22:20
1600 m
15.000

Race 2

Rennpreis: 15.000

6 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER FILLIES AND MARES WINNERS 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 5 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES OR \$50,000 LIFETIME MASS BRED OR OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN OR 20% ON EARNINGS

1600

1

McNugget

5j. rotbraun S (Mcardle - Profound Beauty)

Trainer: Michael Girouard

Besitzer: Michael John Girouard, Spenc

68.00

ML: 6,0

Matthew Athearn

2

Kak's Rev It Up

4j. rotbraun S (Rockin Image - Rev Me Up)

Trainer: John Nason

Besitzer: Katharine H Nason, Freedom,

99.80

ML: 21,0

John Nason

3

Count To Three

5j. rotbraun S (Mach Three - All Accounted For)

Trainer: Chris Lefebvre

Besitzer: Michelle Lefebvre, Scarborough

77.10

ML: 16,0

W. Drew Campbell

4

Line Em Up

4j. grau S (Betting Line - Zellweger Bluechip)

Trainer: Jeff Lieberman

Besitzer: Michael Goldberg Racingllc, S

83.90

ML: 26,0

Luke Hanners

5

Cbf Star Power

4j. rotbraun S (Deuce Seelster - Power Ballad)

Trainer: David Crochere

Besitzer: Glenn Harris, Raynham, MA; M

77.10

ML: 6,0

Jay Randall

6

Jb's Star Dancer

4j. rotbraun S (Straight Shooting - Star Palace)

Trainer: Irwin Rosenthal

Besitzer: John Di Antonio Jr, S Dennis,

72.60

ML: 55,0

Bruce Ranger

7

Shortys Girl

3j. grau S (Sportswriter - Machet Rocket)

Trainer: Joseph Skowrya

Besitzer: Always Finish Second Stable,

81.60

ML: 45,0

Kevin Switzer Jr

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **3** **1600 m**
7.500
22:40

Race 3

Rennpreis: 7.500

FILLIES AND MARES NON WINNERS \$2,000 (100% MA OWNED)(\$2,400) LAST 5 STARTS OR WITH A TM RATING OF 74 OR LESS(ATOD STARTERS HIGHER THAN NW \$3,000 OR WINNERS THIS CLASS/HIGHER L/S NE AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$7,500

1600**1 Faithfuldawn**

4j. rotbraun S (Riggins - Delta Dawn Hanover)
Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
Besitzer: Raymond A Ferguson,Staten
81.60

ML: 13,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****2 Aintnohollabackgrl**

5j. rotbraun S (Mach Three - I Pan't Wait)
Trainer: Jaymes Mcassey
Besitzer: William E Emmons,Farmingd
77.10

ML: 6,0 **Shawn T Gray****3 Patanjali N**

9j. rotbraun S (American Ideal - Enchanter Fra)
Trainer: Paul Mc Hugh
Besitzer: David A Del Pozzo,Methuen,
83.90

ML: 7,0 **Luke Hanners****4 Sara Tancredi**

5j. rotbraun S (Cheyenne Hollywood - Analytic)
Trainer: Michael Graffam
Besitzer: Michael S Graffam,Falmouth,
88.50

ML: 4,0 **Nicholas Graffam****5 Smile By The Beach**

5j. rotbraun S (Sunshine Beach - Smile By A)
Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson
Besitzer: Marc J Reynolds,Malta,NY
68.00

ML: 35,0 **Drew Monti****6 Misty Memory N**

9j. schwarz S (Real Desire - Deja Vous)
Trainer: Terry Di Cicco
Besitzer: Innerstrength Equine,Vero Be
72.60

ML: 7,0 **Bruce Ranger****7 Art Of Wiggling**

5j. rotbraun S (Mr Wiggles - State Of The Art)
Trainer: Scott Renz
Besitzer: Scott J Renz,Bloomsburg,PA;
90.70

ML: 31,0 **Scott Renz****8 Kelseys For Real**

4j. schwarz S (Rusty's For Real - Make Me Blu)
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
Besitzer: Anthony E Sapienza,Bluffton,
68.00

ML: 6,0 **Matthew Athearn****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
4
23:00
1600 m
15.000

Race 4

Rennpreis: 15.000

FILLIES AND MARES NON WINNERS \$6,000 (100% MA OWNED)\$7,200) LAST 5 STARTS OR WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 80)OR LESS ATOD AE: NW 7 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000 No.2 Amini And No.8]Mossdale Lottee N Uncoupled Due To Bonafide Seperate Ownership

1600

1 Seafood Sweetheart

4j. rotbraun S (American Ideal - Seafood Annie)
 Trainer: Nicholas Vamvilis
 Besitzer: Seafood Delight Stable,East
81.60

ML: 16,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

2 Amini

4j. grau S (Sportswriter - St Lads Hailaroo)
 Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
 Besitzer: Karma Racing Inc,Parkland,F
72.60

ML: 10,0 **Bruce Ranger**

3 Abuelita Hanover

6j. rotbraun S (Somebeachsomewhere - A Filly)
 Trainer: Daniel Gill
 Besitzer: Jennifer L. Safford,Castleton,
68.00

ML: 4,0 **Drew Monti**

4 Beach Boutique

5j. rotbraun S (Somebeachsomewhere - Dash)
 Trainer: Candace Brandstatter
 Besitzer: Katie Flaherty,Queen Anne,M
68.00

ML: 45,0 **Matthew Athearn**

5 Rightfully Mine

4j. braungra S (American Ideal - Leah)
 Trainer: Matthew Medeiros
 Besitzer: Monique Cohen,Montague,NJ
77.10

ML: 55,0 **Shawn T Gray**

6 The Charging Moa N

11j. rotbraun S (Changeover - Special Ops)
 Trainer: Rob Harmon
 Besitzer: Harmon Rcg Stb,Mlfrd,PA;Ho
77.10

ML: 7,0 **Jay Randall**

7 Siri Blue Chip

4j. rotbraun S (He's Watching - Southwind Sw)
 Trainer: Joseph Nelson
 Besitzer: Burke Rcg Stb LLC,Frederickt
77.10

ML: 55,0 **W. Drew Campbell**

8 Mossdale Lottee N

6j. rotbraun S (Bettor's Delight - Mossdale Cha)
 Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
 Besitzer: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beac
83.90

ML: 11,0 **Luke Hanners**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T

5

23:20

1600 m
25.000

Race 5

Rennpreis: 25.000

WINNERS OVER \$10,000 LIFETIME/ OPEN HANDICAP POST POSITIONS 1-5 DRAWN POST POSITIONS 6-7 ASSIGNED No.3|Always A Miki And No.5 Rollinlikethunder Uncoupled Due To Bonafide Seperate Ownership

1600

1

Skyway Victor

4j. rotbraun W (Telltlikeitis - Vegas Date)

Trainer: Mark Eaton

Besitzer: Mark W Eaton, Mendon, MA; R

83.90

ML: 9,0

Luke Hanners

2

Rock Diamonds N

9j. rotbraun W (Rockroll Hanover - Dancing D

Trainer: Heidi Gibbs

Besitzer: Ronald L Cushing, Albion, ME;

81.60

ML: 10,0

Ron Cushing

3

Always A Miki

4j. rotbraun H (Always B Miki - Beach Gal)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Joseph A Trice, Hampden, ME

68.00

ML: 45,0

Drew Monti

4

Bill Haley N

8j. grau W (Rock N Roll Heaven - Elite Belle)

Trainer: Lance Hudson

Besitzer: William A Hartt, Carmel, ME

68.00

ML: 6,0

Matthew Athearn

5

Rollinlikethunder

7j. rotbraun W (Roll With Joe - Blue Rae)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Richard Cortese, Schenectady

77.10

ML: 6,0

Jay Randall

6

Belmont Major N

6j. grau W (Art Major - Belmont Fire)

Trainer: Amanda Kelley

Besitzer: Scheigert & Alliesracingllc, Sar

77.10

ML: 7,0

Shawn T Gray

7

Points North

7j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - North

Trainer: Melissa Beckwith

Besitzer: Jim Winske, Marlborough, MA;

72.60

ML: 28,0

Bruce Ranger

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T

6

23:40

1600 m
12.500

Race 6

Rennpreis: 12.500

NON WINNERS \$4,000 (100% MA OWNED \$4,800) LAST 5 STARTS OR WITH A TM RATING OF 78 OR LESS ATOD STARTERS IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$6,000 OR A CLAIMING PRICE HIGHER THAN \$20,000 LAST START NE AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$15,000

1600

1

Sofer

9j. grau W (Western Ideal - On The Catwalk)
Trainer: Brenda Provost
Besitzer: Brenda L Provost, Cranston, RI

77.10

ML: 21,0

Jay Randall

2

Finnbar

5j. rotbraun W (Real Desire - Unbeachable)
Trainer: Nancy Longobardi
Besitzer: Nancy J Longobardi, Norfolk,

72.60

ML: 5,0

Bruce Ranger

3

Star Island

5j. rotbraun W (Straight Shooting - Star Palace)
Trainer: Irwin Rosenthal
Besitzer: John Di Antonio Jr, S Dennis,

77.10

ML: 8,0

W. Drew Campbell

4

J Js Delivery

10j. rotbraun W (Jereme's Jet - Table For Sev)
Trainer: Michael Girouard
Besitzer: Irving S Bluestein, Dedham, M

88.50

ML: 35,0

Nicholas Graffam

5

R U Machin Me

10j. grau W (Mach Three - Rustle For It)
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
Besitzer: Katie Flaherty, Queen Anne, M

68.00

ML: 3,0

Matthew Athearn

6

Captain Hill

6j. rotbraun W (Captaintreacherous - Pretty Ka)
Trainer: Paul Mc Hugh
Besitzer: David A Del Pozzo, Methuen,

83.90

ML: 11,0

Luke Hanners

7

Shanghai Bobby

6j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Surfside Sexy)
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs
Besitzer: Ronald L Cushing, Albion, ME;

81.60

ML: 21,0

Ron Cushing

8

Bettor Cat

6j. grau W (Bettor's Delight - Cat's Meow)
Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
Besitzer: Karma Racing Inc, Parkland, F

81.60

ML: 8,0

Kevin Switzer Jr

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **7** **1600 m**
15.000
00:00

Race 7

Rennpreis: 15.000

NON WINNERS \$6,000 LAST 5 STARTS OR WITH A TM RATING OF 80.5 OR LESS AT OD STARTERS IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NWJ\$8,100 OR A CLAIMING PRICE HIGHER THAN \$25,000 LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000

1600**1****Party Whip**5j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Hedg
Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson
Besitzer: Fox Racing Inc, New York, NY;**68.00**

ML: 5,0

Drew Monti**2****Western Beachboy**7j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - West
Trainer: Jaymes Mcassey
Besitzer: Kelly A Hastings, Columbus, N**72.60**

ML: 8,0

Bruce Ranger**3****Starznheaven**10j. rotbraun H (Rock N Roll Heaven - Dancin
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs
Besitzer: Ronald L Cushing, Albion, ME;**81.60**

ML: 55,0

Ron Cushing**4****Twin B Jays**6j. rotbraun W (Betterthancheddar - N Y Yank
Trainer: Randy Bickmore
Besitzer: Kevin N Gee, Clearwater, FL; R**88.50**

ML: 45,0

Nicholas Graffam**5****Soho Leviathan A**9j. rotbraun W (Rock N Roll Heaven - Pelicanr
Trainer: Robert Marston
Besitzer: Lawrence D Angello Jr, Green**77.10**

ML: 7,0

W. Drew Campbell**6****Franco Tristan N**10j. rotbraun W (Mcardle - Thoroughly Franco)
Trainer: Amanda Kelley
Besitzer: Scheigert & Alliesracingllc, Sar**83.90**

ML: 16,0

Luke Hanners**7****Tam Major A**8j. rotbraun H (Art Major - Magic Z Tam)
Trainer: Matthew Medeiros
Besitzer: Jesmeral Stable, Scarsdale, N**77.10**

ML: 55,0

Shawn T Gray**8****Waimac Attack N**9j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Another Sheila)
Trainer: Rob Harmon
Besitzer: Winners Circle Rcg, Plsntvl, N**77.10**

ML: 8,0

Jay Randall**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **8** **1600 m**
10.000
00:20

Race 8

Rennpreis: 10.000

FILLIES AND MARES NON WINNERS \$3,000 (100% MA OWNED)\$3,600) LAST 5 STARTS OR WITH A TM RATING OF 76 OR LESS/AT TIME OF DRAW STARTERS HIGHER THAN NW \$4,000 OR WINNERS THIS CLASS/HIGHER L/S NE AE: CLAIMING PRICE\$10,000

1600**1****Hilaria**9j. rotbraun S (Cheyenne Hollywood - Poster
Trainer: Ralph Andersen
Besitzer: Ralph H Andersen,Wrentham,**81.60**ML: 35,0 **Michael Stevenson****2****Vh Princess Brea**7j. rotbraun S (Big Bad John - Thatcher Bluech
Trainer: Jaymes Mcassey
Besitzer: William E Emmons,Farmingd**83.90**ML: 11,0 **Luke Hanners****3****Too Much Sun**7j. rotbraun S (Betterthancheddar - Sunshine
Trainer: Brenda Provost
Besitzer: Brenda L Provost,Cranston,RI**77.10**ML: 6,0 **W. Drew Campbell****4****Sweet Sally Sue**5j. grau S (Panther Hanover - Artifical Sweetn
Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
Besitzer: Robert J Stasio,Staten Island,**81.60**ML: 6,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****5****Woman In Gold N**6j. rotbraun S (Art Major - Gold Elite)
Trainer: Randy Bickmore
Besitzer: Robert W Kopack, Virginia Be**88.50**ML: 6,0 **Nicholas Graffam****6****Sweet Sue**6j. rotbraun S (Sweet Lou - Acey Deucey)
Trainer: Jolene Andrews
Besitzer: David & Christine Thibault,No**77.10**ML: 8,0 **James Hardy****7****Party Queen**4j. rotbraun S (Roll With Joe - Thisthattheoth
Trainer: Melissa Beckwith
Besitzer: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesbu**72.60**ML: 55,0 **Bruce Ranger****8****Missplacedrock**7j. rotbraun S (Pet Rock - Missplacedart)
Trainer: Dustin Ingraham
Besitzer: Exceed Stables LLC,Lamar,P**77.10**ML: 26,0 **Shawn T Gray****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **9**
1600 m
20.000
00:40

Race 9

Rennpreis: 20.000

WINNERS OVER \$10,000 LIFETIME ALL POST POSITIONS DRAWN

1600**1 Put To Right**

5j. rotbraun W (Captaintreacherous - On The
Trainer: Joseph Nelson
Besitzer: Thomas R & Scott A Dillon,An
77.10

ML: 45,0 **W. Drew Campbell****2 Patrikthepiranha A**

7j. rotbraun W (Four Starzzz Shark - Thats Th
Trainer: Melissa Beckwith
Besitzer: Thestable Patrikthepirana,Gu
72.60

ML: 3,0 **Bruce Ranger****3 Mansome**

7j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Sir E
Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
Besitzer: Bruce E Weinstein,Needham,
81.60

ML: 16,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****4 Hudson Phil**

7j. grau W (Shanghai Phil - Hazel)
Trainer: Jackie Greene
Besitzer: Kellogg Racing Stables LLC,
77.10

ML: 35,0 **Jay Randall****5 Mach Le More A**

7j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Runs On Love)
Trainer: Amanda Kelley
Besitzer: Scheigert & Alliesracingllc,Sar
77.10

ML: 5,0 **Shawn T Gray****6 Salt Life**

5j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Lorri
Trainer: Bruce Mattison
Besitzer: Bruce L Mattison,Saratoga Sp
88.50

ML: 21,0 **Nicholas Graffam****7 Dubious Claim**

8j. rotbraun W (Western Terror - Gadgets To
Trainer: Jolene Andrews
Besitzer: D Thibault & R Bogigian & S
77.10

ML: 26,0 **James Hardy****8 Hespoisedtopounce A**

6j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - Perfectly Pois
Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson
Besitzer: Anthony J Gruppo,Bradenton,
68.00

ML: 26,0 **Drew Monti****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
10
01:00
1600 m
7.000

Race 10

Rennpreis: 7.000

FILLIES AND MARES WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 72 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW WINNERS OVER \$5,000 IN 2022 OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST 2 STARTS NE

1600**1****Cynosure**

3j. grau S (Always A Virgin - Rev Me Up)

Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere

Besitzer: Karma Racing Inc, Parkland, F

81.60

ML: 55,0

Kevin Switzer Jr**2****Ageless Grace**

5j. rotbraun S (Well Said - Hasty Pulse)

Trainer: Chris Lefebvre

Besitzer: Michelle Lefebvre, Scarborough

77.10

ML: 13,0

W. Drew Campbell**3****Poocham Princess**

8j. grau S (Baron Biltmore - Yeah Baby N)

Trainer: David Crochere

Besitzer: G Russell Austin, Westmoreland

77.10

ML: 28,0

Shawn T Gray**4****Weekend Getaway**

13j. rotbraun S (Riverboat King - Winbak Hone)

Trainer: Scott Renz

Besitzer: Therrien Racing, Franklin, MA

77.10

ML: 7,0

Jay Randall

01.12 Saratoga

1

1600

24.11 Saratoga

3

1600

10.11 Saratoga

7

1600

03.11 Saratoga

1

1600

26.10 Saratoga

6

1600

5,2 Fluet Phil

15,5 Fluet Phil

5,7 Fluet Phil

3,0 Fluet Phil

25,5 Fluet Phil

Weekendgetaway, Badfeeling, Makeitkate

Newyorkkitty, Niftyace, Weekendgetaway

Charolettesmaggie, Bettorbegenuine, Makeit

Weekendgetaway, Bringthemhome, Downn

Niftyace, Windsunbird, Allswelthatendswel

5**Peppermint Mocha**

5j. braungra S (Ponder - Colorful Hanover)

Trainer: Paul Vacca

Besitzer: Paul A & Rosalie M Vacca, No

77.10

ML: 3,0

James Hardy**6****Halleylittlecomet**

4j. rotbraun S (Sunshine Beach - St Lads Smo)

Trainer: Paul Mc Hugh

Besitzer: David A Del Pozzo, Methuen,

83.90

ML: 9,0

Luke Hanners**7****Cbf Baroness**

7j. grau S (Baron Biltmore - Cohenucopia)

Trainer: Barrie Farrar

Besitzer: Glenn Harris, Raynham, MA; M

68.00

ML: 26,0

Matthew Athearn**8****Hey Sweetie**

7j. rotbraun S (Mach Three - Naughty Nettie G)

Trainer: Terrence Mc Gee

Besitzer: Terrence D Mc Gee, Pepperell

72.60

ML: 26,0

Bruce Ranger**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**